Thereafter, the Company re-initiated the process of filing up the said vacancy again. Hence,
the position remained vacant for more than 3 months.

Due to this, the Company has received notices from the Bombay Stock Exchange and the National Stock Exchange
levying a penalty of Rs.12,000/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand Only) each plus applicable taxes and the same was paid by
the Company. Subsequent to the closure of the financial year, Mr. Deepesh Joishar was appointed as the Company
Secretary & Compliance Officer w.e.f. May 22, 2024.

(ii) During the Financial Year 2022-23: